
NCAA Water Polo Boxscore (Final) 
#14 Fresno State 8 vs. #5 Hawai'i 19 (February 2, 2019 at Los Angeles, CA) 

UCLA Mini Tournament

#14 Fresno State (2-8) vs. #5 Hawai'i (6-1) 
Date: February 2, 2019 - 12:00PM  
Location: Spieker Aquatics Center (Los Angeles, CA) 

Team 1 2 3 4 Total
Fresno State 3 2 1 2 8

Hawai'i 7 4 5 3 19

SCORING SUMMARY
Prd Time Team Type Scored By Assist

1 6:42 HAW PP Emma van Rossum

1 5:42 HAW EV Femke Aan

1 4:44 HAW EV E. Lemay-Lavoie

1 3:58 FS PP Sienna Jagielski

1 2:55 HAW EV Olivia Kistler

1 2:37 FS EV Emily Nicholson

1 1:20 HAW EV E. Lemay-Lavoie

1 0:32 HAW EV Irene Gonzalez

1 0:21 FS EV Trystyn Vuori

1 0:03 HAW EV A. Bonamusa Boix

2 7:38 HAW EV E. Lemay-Lavoie

2 7:00 HAW EV Irene Gonzalez

2 5:40 HAW EV Maxine Schaap

2 2:50 FS 5M D. Guevremont

Prd Time Team Type Scored By Assist
2 0:24 FS EV Trystyn Vuori

2 0:06 HAW 5M A. Bonamusa Boix

3 7:31 HAW EV Maxine Schaap

3 4:34 HAW PP E. Lemay-Lavoie

3 2:51 HAW EV Samantha Malouff

3 2:09 HAW EV Lalelei Mata'afa

3 1:55 FS EV Emily Nicholson

3 1:30 HAW PP Emma van Rossum

4 7:03 HAW EV Samantha Malouff

4 4:49 HAW EV Emma van Rossum

4 3:54 FS EV Kyla Whitelock

4 2:15 FS PP Callie Woodruff

4 0:41 HAW EV Libby Gault

TEAM SUMMARY GAME SUMMARY
## Fresno State Sh. G A EX STL

2 Emily Nicholson 4 2 0 0 0

3 Maddie Loggins 0 0 0 0 0

4 Callie Woodruff 5 1 0 0 0

5 D.Guevremont 4 1 0 0 0

6 Elsie Judy 0 0 0 0 0

7 Isabella Magno 0 0 0 0 0

8 Sydney Coachman 2 0 0 0 0

9 Kyla Whitelock 1 1 0 0 0

10 Megan Greenwood 0 0 0 0 0

11 Emily Diacono 2 0 0 0 0

12 Sienna Jagielski 2 1 0 0 0

13 Trystyn Vuori 3 2 0 0 0

15 Brooke Barlow 0 0 0 0 0

16 Ceily Hepner 0 0 0 0 0

17 Claire Schade 2 0 0 0 0

18 Yesenia Preciado 0 0 0 0 0

19 Jillian Gross 0 0 0 0 0

20 Emma Brooks 0 0 0 0 0

1 Madelynn Garcia 0 0 0 0 0

## Hawai'i Sh. G A EX STL
2 E.Lemay-Lavoie 5 4 0 0 2

3 Emma van Rossum 4 3 1 2 1

4 Femke Aan 2 1 2 2 0

5 Ann Inoue 0 0 0 0 0

6 A.Bonamusa Boix 3 2 2 1 1

7 Samantha Malouff 3 2 1 3 0

8 Carmen Baringo 0 0 0 2 0

9 Bernadette Doyle 0 0 1 2 1

10 Lalelei Mata'afa 1 1 0 0 0

11 Maxine Schaap 2 2 3 0 0

14 Irene Gonzalez 5 2 2 0 0

15 Libby Gault 1 1 0 0 1

20 Olivia Kistler 1 1 0 0 1

24 Carla Abellan 0 0 2 1 0

1 Molly DiLalla 0 0 0 0 0

1A Bridget Layburn 0 0 0 0 0

L

## Fresno State MIN GA Sv STL
1 Madelynn Garcia 32:00 19 6 0

W

## Hawai'i MIN GA Sv STL
1 Molly DiLalla 16:00 3 3 0

1A Bridget Layburn 16:00 5 5 0

FS Category HAW
8 Goals 19

25 Shots 27

0 Exclusions/Penalties 13

2-0 Powerplays 3-0

1-0 Five-Meter Penalties 1-0

0 Misconducts 0

0 Yellow Cards 0

0 Red Cards 0

SPRINTS
FS W Period W HAW

TIMEOUTS
Team Type Period Time

EXCLUSION SUMMARY
Prd Time Team Exclusion On Type

Cards: None 
Win: Bridget Layburn  Loss: Madelynn Garcia

Of�cial's Signatures:   

 


